Credit Elect will continue to update us with newsletters it sends to its own shareholders 
and these newsletters will appear on our web site.  Shareholders may like to visit Credit 
Elect’s website at www.creditelect.com.au.  

Details of the Acquisition 

Credit Elect has twelve million five hundred thousand (12,500,000) fully paid Ordinary 
Shares on issue at a value of AU$1.00 per share.  

VAX has three hundred and seventy million eight hundred and thirty two thousand four 
hundred and thirty three shares (370,832,433) ordinary shares on issue.  

The independent valuations on both companies for the purpose of the transaction are:  
VAX having a value of a value of AU$3,708,324 at 1 cent per share and Credit Elect having 
a valuation of AU$12,500,000 based on AU$1.00 per share.